Staff Contacts

Given the size of our school, we have listed key staff contact e-mails:

Leadership Team:

Name: Position e-mail address
Mr Nick Wergan Headteacher nwergan@sgs.uk.net
Mrs Natasha Nicol Deputy Headteacher nnicol@sgs.uk.net
Mr Noel Kennedy Deputy Headteacher nkennedy@sgs.uk.net

Mrs Joanne Burroughs

Business Manager

jburroughs@sgs.uk.net

Mrs Sally Randall

Assistant Headteacher, Head of
Sixth Form

srandall@sgs.uk.net

Mrs Sarah Carroll

Assistant Headteacher, Head of
Key Stage 3

spilling@sgs.uk.net

Miss Danielle Browne

Assistant Headteacher

dbrowne@sgs.uk.net

Mr Andrew Wood

Assistant Headteacher

awood@sgs.uk.net

Pastoral Leaders:

Mrs Alison Hutchings

Head of Year 7, Rock Road

ahutchings@sgs.uk.net

Mr Neil Irwin Head of Year 8, Rock Road nirwin@sgs.uk.net
Mr Richard Beels Head of Year 7, Church Street rbeels@sgs.uk.net
Mr Rob Woodward Head of Year 8, Church Street rwoodward@sgs.uk.net

Mrs Jeanette Masters

Head of Year 9

jmasters@sgs.uk.net

Mr Kevin Mason

Head of Year 10

kmason@sgs.uk.net

Mr David Tubb Head of Year 11 dtubb@sgs.uk.net
Faculty Leaders:
Mr Ben Ryan Head of Maths bryan@sgs.uk.net

Mrs Naomi Hursthouse

Head of English

nhursthouse@sgs.uk.net

Mrs Claire Monahan

Head of Science

cmonahan@sgs.uk.net

Mr David Newman

Head of Humanities

dnewman@sgs.uk.net

Ms Claire Vilday

Head of Creative and Performing
Arts and Technologies

cvilday@sgs.uk.net

Mr Luke Talbot

Head of PE

Italbot@sgs.uk.net

Mr Mathieu Verniol

Head of Languages

mverniol@sgs.uk.net

Mrs Heather Armstrong

Head of ICT/Business

harmstrong@sgs.uk.net

Mr Ben King Head of Inclusion bking@sgs.uk.net
Mrs Sarah Quaglieri SENCO squaglieri@sgs.uk.net
Mr Dan Dryer Learning Leader Digital ddryer@sgs.uk.net

Technologies and Timetabling
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